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2015­2016 Virtual Challenge Meet #2 ­ December 12thResults
Accounting ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District TotalScore
1 Happy HS Sam Middleton, Bailey Johnson, Alisa Talley 1A 3 969

2 Gail Borden
HS Harley Merrill, Easton Edwards, Jamyaleigh Gray 1A 12 320

3 Knox City HS Christina Alexander, Clayton Richardson, Myca
Flowers 1A 7 239

4 Veribest HS Angelica Rojo, Alane McWilliams, Hallie Warren 1A 14 169
5 Blum HS Roady Jones, Cassie Brown, Blake Gant 1A 20 91
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Accounting ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Sam Middleton Happy HS 1A 3 12 358
2 Bailey Johnson Happy HS 1A 3 12 353
3 Alisa Talley Happy HS 1A 3 11 258
4 Dominique Gonzales Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 160
5 Harley Merrill Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 125
6 Christina Alexander Knox City HS 1A 7 12 117
7 Easton Edwards Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 105
8 Jamyaleigh Gray Gail Borden HS 1A 12 11 90
9 MJ VanderBank Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 75
10 Preslea Hall Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 70
11 Angelica Rojo Veribest HS 1A 14 11 62
11 Clayton Richardson Knox City HS 1A 7 10 62
13 Keely Coffman Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 60
13 Myca Flowers Knox City HS 1A 7 10 60
15 Alane McWilliams Veribest HS 1A 14 12 57
16 Hallie Warren Veribest HS 1A 14 11 50
17 Roady Jones Blum HS 1A 20 11 37
18 Braylee Walker Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 30
19 Cassie Brown Blum HS 1A 20 10 27
19 Blake Gant Blum HS 1A 20 11 27
21 Kelley Robert Blum HS 1A 20 11 25
22 Cheyenne Camp Knox City HS 1A 7 12 15
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Calculator ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Whiteface HS Alexis Childers, Caleb Scoggins, Kensley Rice 1A 5 485
2 Blum HS Ashtyn Thompson, Maegan Caughron, Blake Gant 1A 20 160
3 Graford HS Marcello Gradassi, Reyna Herrera, Emily Miles 1A 17 77
4 Bellevue HS Jake Hamilton, Dylan Throckmorton, Emily Largent 1A 21 15
5 Veribest HS Sybra Saldivar, Zachary Bolin, Abigail Taylor 1A 14 ­3
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Calculator ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Alexis Childers Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 171 50.0
2 Caleb Scoggins Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 157 40.0
3 Kensley Rice Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 157 30.0
4 Jason Spencer Chireno HS 1A 28 10 143
5 Ashtyn Thompson Blum HS 1A 20 10 77 105.0
6 Guadalupe Trillo Whiteface HS 1A 5 9 73 10.0
7 Maegan Caughron Blum HS 1A 20 10 63 95.0
8 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 44 65.0
9 Marcello Gradassi Graford HS 1A 17 11 43 10.0
10 Keaton Robin Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 42 0.0
11 Jake Hamilton Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 36
12 Sybra Saldivar Veribest HS 1A 14 9 30 0.0
13 Jodi Blount Chireno HS 1A 28 9 27
14 Blake Gant Blum HS 1A 20 11 20 50.0
15 Reyna Herrera Graford HS 1A 17 9 18 0.0
16 Emily Miles Graford HS 1A 17 12 16 5.0
17 Tripp Davis Blum HS 1A 20 9 5 15.0
18 Garrett McAllister Graford HS 1A 17 9 ­1 0.0
19 Dylan Throckmorton Bellevue HS 1A 21 10 ­9
20 Zachary Bolin Veribest HS 1A 14 9 ­12 0.0
21 Emily Largent Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 ­12
22 Michael Hanson Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 ­16
23 Abigail Taylor Veribest HS 1A 14 9 ­21 0.0
24 Dalton Briley Veribest HS 1A 14 10 ­26 0.0
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Computer Science ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Whiteface HS Keegan Freeeman, Drew Mosley, Brandon Ivins 1A 5 360
2 Aspermont HS Chase Odom, Jacoby Douglass, William Harris 1A 13 334
3 Gail Borden HS Ben Justice, Kami Key, Riley Lewis 1A 12 56
4 Blum HS Camdyne Burkett, Kelley Robert, Jon Moses 1A 20 18
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Computer Science ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Keegan Freeeman Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 168 90.6
2 Chase Odom Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 118
3 Drew Mosley Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 112 83.3
4 Jacoby Douglass Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 110
5 William Harris Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 106
6 Nathan Godfrey Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 96
7 Brandon Ivins Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 80 75.0
8 Shelby Corbin Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 64 45.0
9 Evan Gomez Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 58 63.2
10 Will Beadles Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 58 50.0
11 Nick Godfrey Aspermont HS 1A 13 11 48
12 Clayton Martin Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 38
13 Ben Justice Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 30
14 Rocky Hammack Chireno HS 1A 28 12 28
15 Esther Chavez Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 26
16 Luis Chavez Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 22
17 Camdyne Burkett Blum HS 1A 20 9 18 100.0
18 Niraj Bhatka Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 14
18 Kami Key Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 14
20 Riley Lewis Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 12
21 Jeramy Souder Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 8
22 Kelley Robert Blum HS 1A 20 11 0 0.0
22 Jon Moses Blum HS 1A 20 9 0 0.0
22 Korbin Clark Blum HS 1A 20 11 0 0.0
25 William Ace Phinney Veribest HS 1A 14 9 ­6 0.0
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26 Cade Luebke Veribest HS 1A 14 9 ­8 0.0
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Current Events ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District TotalScore

1 Cross Plains
HS Ryan Carey, Rylan Laminack, Mackenzie Byrd 1A 15 57

2 Knox City HS Jeremiah Rincon, Ryan Heard, Kailyn Martin 1A 7 53
3 Graford HS TJ Slay, Emma Martin, Colton Davis 1A 17 45
4 Blum HS Jose Lopez, Chase Hancock, Korbin Clark 1A 20 45
5 Gail Borden HS Hayley Gray, Madi Cole, Zoie Key 1A 12 45

6 Aspermont HS Dylan Cooper, Christian Contreras, Wyntir
Marchant 1A 13 43

7 Veribest HS Hayden Barnes, Angel Marquez, Cade Luebke 1A 14 43
8 Burkeville HS Savannah Henry, David Hogue, Makayla Holt 1A 29 37
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Current Events ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Ryan Carey Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 23
2 Jeremiah Rincon Knox City HS 1A 7 11 22
3 Hayley Gray Gail Borden HS 1A 12 11 19
3 TJ Slay Graford HS 1A 17 12 19
3 Jose Lopez Blum HS 1A 20 11 19
6 Rylan Laminack Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 17
6 Mackenzie Byrd Cross Plains HS 1A 15 11 17
8 Hayden Barnes Veribest HS 1A 14 9 16
8 Ryan Heard Knox City HS 1A 7 12 16
10 Madi Cole Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 15
10 Dylan Cooper Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 15
10 Kailyn Martin Knox City HS 1A 7 10 15
10 Chase Hancock Blum HS 1A 20 11 15
14 Christian Contreras Aspermont HS 1A 13 10 14
14 Gabriel Garza Bellevue HS 1A 21 10 14
14 Savannah Henry Burkeville HS 1A 29 10 14
14 Billy Woodard Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 14
14 Angel Marquez Veribest HS 1A 14 10 14
14 Damian Santaclara Chireno HS 1A 28 9 14
14 Wyntir Marchant Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 14
21 Cade Luebke Veribest HS 1A 14 9 13
21 Eddy Calvagna Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 13
21 Emma Martin Graford HS 1A 17 11 13
21 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 13
21 Larson Walker Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 13
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21 Colton Davis Graford HS 1A 17 10 13
21 Shayla Hays Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 13
28 Luke Carter Aspermont HS 1A 13 10 12
29 Debra Alvarado Knox City HS 1A 7 11 11

29 Jessie Trey Ledesma Knox City HS 1A 7 11 11
29 Korbin Clark Blum HS 1A 20 11 11
29 Kailey Hunt Veribest HS 1A 14 11 11
29 David Gilcrease Chireno HS 1A 28 9 11
29 Tod Flowers Knox City HS 1A 7 11 11
29 James Kincaid Graford HS 1A 17 10 11
29 Dustin Tuckness Knox City HS 1A 7 9 11
29 Zoie Key Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 11
29 Haley Dutchover Aspermont HS 1A 13 11 11
39 Kersey Wyatt Cross Plains HS 1A 15 11 10
39 Roady Jones Blum HS 1A 20 11 10
39 Makayla Holt Burkeville HS 1A 29 10 10
39 Matthew Cummings Burkeville HS 1A 29 12 10
43 Jack Larimore Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 9
43 Thomas Rojas Aspermont HS 1A 13 10 9
45 Miguel Gonzalez Graford HS 1A 17 12 8
46 Eric Phillips Graford HS 1A 17 9 7
46 Brittney Airhart Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 7
46 Ricky Williams Graford HS 1A 17 12 7
49 Megan Ramsey Graford HS 1A 17 11 6
50 Niraj Bhatka Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 4
51 Emily Largent Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 3
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Literary Criticism ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District TotalScore
1 Whiteface HS Jeremiah Morales, Keegan Freeeman, Alexis Childers 1A 5 159
2 Veribest HS Samantha Breeding, Hallee Carlson, Abigail Taylor 1A 14 107
3 Jayton HS Katie Fincher, Josie Benavides, Brittany Alderman 1A 13 105
4 Blum HS Chris Matlock, Ashtyn Thompson, Sofia Toro 1A 20 101
5 Graford HS Taylor Gregory, Megan Coston, Miriya Little 1A 17 100

6 Aspermont
HS

Wyntir Marchant, Katelyn Underwood, Destiny
Garcia 1A 13 95

7 Burkeville HS David Hogue, Deshaila O'Hara, Makayla Holt 1A 29 94
8 Bellevue HS Emily Largent, Alex Brown, Joe Moore 1A 21 69
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Literary Criticism ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Jeremiah Morales Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 57
2 Keegan Freeeman Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 55
3 Alexis Childers Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 47
4 Taylor Gregory Graford HS 1A 17 10 45
4 Wyntir Marchant Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 45
4 Samantha Breeding Veribest HS 1A 14 10 45
4 Carson Copeland Chireno HS 1A 28 9 45
8 Carlie Harris Chireno HS 1A 28 12 43
9 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 42
10 Katie Fincher Jayton HS 1A 13 9 41
11 Chris Matlock Blum HS 1A 20 9 40
12 Josie Benavides Jayton HS 1A 13 11 37
12 Strenna Cunningham Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 37
14 Ashtyn Thompson Blum HS 1A 20 10 35
15 Brandon Waggoner Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 34
16 Hallee Carlson Veribest HS 1A 14 9 33
17 Megan Coston Graford HS 1A 17 11 29
17 Abigail Taylor Veribest HS 1A 14 9 29
19 Brittany Alderman Jayton HS 1A 13 11 27
19 Deshaila O'Hara Burkeville HS 1A 29 12 27
21 Miriya Little Graford HS 1A 17 10 26
21 Sofia Toro Blum HS 1A 20 9 26
23 Katelyn Underwood Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 25
23 Makayla Holt Burkeville HS 1A 29 10 25
23 Destiny Garcia Aspermont HS 1A 13 11 25
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23 Savannah Stanley Blum HS 1A 20 10 25
27 Emily Largent Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 23
27 Alex Brown Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 23
27 Joe Moore Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 23

30 Megan Ramsey Graford HS 1A 17 11 22
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Math ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Whiteface HS Caleb Scoggins, Alexis Childers, Jeremiah Morales 1A 5 150
2 Blum HS Tripp Davis, Jacob Jean, Camdyne Burkett 1A 20 56
3 Burkeville HS Makayla Holt, David Hogue, Matthew Cummings 1A 29 30
4 Bellevue HS Michael Hanson, Trey Terry, Jon Walker 1A 21 26
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Math ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Caleb Scoggins Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 68 86.0
2 Alexis Childers Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 52 61.0
3 Jeremiah Morales Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 30 67.0
4 Alan Ramirez Veribest HS 1A 14 12 28 0.6
5 Keegan Freeeman Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 24 50.0
6 Tripp Davis Blum HS 1A 20 9 22 80.0
7 Jacob Jean Blum HS 1A 20 10 18 100.0
8 Camdyne Burkett Blum HS 1A 20 9 16 75.0
9 Joseph Crockett Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 16
10 Michael Hanson Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 14 0.0
11 Makayla Holt Burkeville HS 1A 29 10 12 40.0
12 Trey Terry Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 12 0.0
13 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 10 66.6
14 Matthew Cummings Burkeville HS 1A 29 12 8 33.3
15 Jacob Bevill Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 9 4
15 Mary Nall Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 4
17 Garrett McAllister Graford HS 1A 17 9 0 25.0
18 Jon Walker Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 0 0.0
19 Ashtyn Thompson Blum HS 1A 20 10 ­2 20.0
20 Rebecca Naylor Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­8 0.0
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Number Sense ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District TotalScore

1 Henrietta Midway
HS Marc Schafer, Austin Van Pelt, Gilbert Olivarez 1A 21 115

2 Whiteface HS Alexis Childers, Lauren Taylor, Caleb Gomez 1A 5 108
3 Bellevue HS Jon Walker, Hunter Fuller, Michael Hanson 1A 21 76
4 Knox City HS Brady Hawkins, Carson Lewis, Sheldon Baty 1A 7 76

5 Graford HS Michael Phillips, Emily Miles, Marcello
Gradassi 1A 17 66

6 Blum HS Jacob Jean, Camdyne Burkett, Rodrigo Lopez 1A 20 51
7 Veribest HS Alan Ramirez, Zachary Bolin, Dalton Briley 1A 14 26
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Number Sense ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Alexis Childers Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 59
2 Phoenix Sanders Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 58
3 Jon Walker Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 50
4 Chaz Michelle Chireno HS 1A 28 10 48
5 Marc Schafer Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 11 43
5 Austin Van Pelt Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 11 43
7 Brady Hawkins Knox City HS 1A 7 10 41
8 Michael Phillips Graford HS 1A 17 11 40
9 Jacy Bien Cross Plains HS 1A 15 9 38
10 Jacob Jean Blum HS 1A 20 10 34
11 Lauren Taylor Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 29
11 Gilbert Olivarez Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 12 29
13 Carson Lewis Knox City HS 1A 7 10 25
14 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 22
14 Emily Miles Graford HS 1A 17 12 22
16 Alan Ramirez Veribest HS 1A 14 12 20
16 Caleb Gomez Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 20
18 Hunter Fuller Bellevue HS 1A 21 10 15
19 Camdyne Burkett Blum HS 1A 20 9 13
20 Zachary Bolin Veribest HS 1A 14 9 11
20 Michael Hanson Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 11
22 Mary Nall Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 10
22 Trey Terry Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 10
22 Sheldon Baty Knox City HS 1A 7 12 10
25 Rodrigo Lopez Blum HS 1A 20 9 4
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25 Marcello Gradassi Graford HS 1A 17 11 4
27 Adam Schobert Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 12 3
27 Dylan Throckmorton Bellevue HS 1A 21 10 3
29 Jacob Bevill Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 9 0

30 Caleb Scoggins Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 ­4
31 Dalton Briley Veribest HS 1A 14 10 ­5
32 Chris Matlock Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­12
33 Rebecca Naylor Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­32
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Science ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District TotalScore

1 Whiteface HS Caleb Scoggins, Christina Crawford, Evan
Gomez 1A 5 134

2 Gail Borden HS Samual Raborn, Easton Edwards, Nathan Souder 1A 12 96
3 Cross Plains HS Larson Walker, Phoenix Sanders, Jacy Bien 1A 15 82

4 Knox City HS Sheldon Baty, Carson Lewis, Jessie Trey
Ledesma 1A 7 64

5 Blum HS Canyon Crider, Camdyne Burkett, Summer
Fargason 1A 20 48

6 Bellevue HS Dylan Ford, Trey Terry, Joe Moore 1A 21 48

7 Henrietta Midway
HS Marc Schafer, Ethan Franke, Sarah Campbell 1A 21 38

8 Graford HS Megan Coston, Megan Ramsey, Michael Phillips 1A 17 28
9 Veribest HS Dalton Briley, Zachary Bolin, Angel Marquez 1A 14 ­2
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Science ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District GradeLevel Score Tie
Breaker Biology Chemistry Physics

1 Caleb
Scoggins

Whiteface
HS 1A 5 11 50 32 0 18

2 Christina
Crawford

Whiteface
HS 1A 5 9 46 30 4 12

3 Evan Gomez Whiteface
HS 1A 5 12 38 34 0 4

3 Samual
Raborn

Gail Borden
HS 1A 12 12 38 36 0 2

3 Larson
Walker

Cross Plains
HS 1A 15 10 38 34 4 0

6 Easton
Edwards

Gail Borden
HS 1A 12 10 30 18 6 6

7 Nathan
Souder

Gail Borden
HS 1A 12 12 28 24 2 2

7 Caelan
Thuett

Gail Borden
HS 1A 12 12 28 26 4 ­2

7 Jason
Spencer Chireno HS 1A 28 10 28 24 4 0

7 Allison
Taylor

Whiteface
HS 1A 5 12 28 28 ­6 6

11 Canyon
Crider Blum HS 1A 20 9 26 46.7 2 16 8

12 Sheldon
Baty

Knox City
HS 1A 7 12 26 26.0 16 12 ­2

13 Carson
Lewis

Knox City
HS 1A 7 10 22 10.0 24 2 ­4

14 Phoenix
Sanders

Cross Plains
HS 1A 15 12 22 14 8 0
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14 Jacy Bien Cross Plains
HS

1A 15 9 22 6 10 6

14 Marc
Schafer

Henrietta
Midway HS 1A 21 11 22 18 6 ­2

14 Dylan Ford Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 22 18 6 ­2

18 Caleb
Gomez

Whiteface
HS 1A 5 10 20 4 10 6

18 Braxton
Barnes

Gail Borden
HS 1A 12 10 20 20 ­2 2

20 Jessie Trey
Ledesma

Knox City
HS 1A 7 11 16 16.0 20 0 ­4

21 Megan
Coston Graford HS 1A 17 11 16 0 16 0

21 Jamyaleigh
Gray

Gail Borden
HS 1A 12 11 16 12 0 4

21 Trey Terry Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 16 4 6 6

21 Joseph
Crockett

Cross Plains
HS 1A 15 10 16 40 ­8 ­16

25 Seth Wyatt Cross Plains
HS 1A 15 12 14 6 8 0

25 Megan
Ramsey Graford HS 1A 17 11 14 6 ­8 16

25 Katy Jo
Morgan

Cross Plains
HS 1A 15 10 14 16 ­2 0

28
David
Hogue

Burkeville
HS 1A 29 11 12 100.0 12 0 0

29 Camdyne
Burkett Blum HS 1A 20 9 12 50.0 ­2 10 4

30 Summer
Fargason Blum HS 1A 20 9 10 36.4 ­4 10 4
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31 Blane Culver Gail Borden
HS

1A 12 10 10 10 0 0

31 Joe Moore Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 10 8 4 ­2

33 Ashton
Bratcher Blum HS 1A 20 9 8 30.0 18 ­12 2

34 Dalton
Briley Veribest HS 1A 14 10 8 29.2 24 ­2 ­14

35 Ethan
Franke

Henrietta
Midway HS 1A 21 10 8 ­2 6 4

35 Sarah
Campbell

Henrietta
Midway HS 1A 21 10 8 2 6 0

37 Dustin
Ledesma

Knox City
HS 1A 7 9 6 6.0 6 6 ­6

38 Jackilann
Shepherd

Cross Plains
HS 1A 15 9 6 8 4 ­6

39 Matthew
Cummings

Burkeville
HS 1A 29 12 2 66.6 4 0 ­2

40 Bryce
Forester

Henrietta
Midway HS 1A 21 10 2 0 4 ­2

40 Hannah
Cowan

Cross Plains
HS 1A 15 11 2 ­4 6 0

42 Zachary
Bolin Veribest HS 1A 14 9 0 25.0 2 ­2 0

43 Meghan
Duhon

Knox City
HS 1A 7 11 0 0.0 4 ­4 0

44 Michael
Phillips Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­2 20.0 2 ­2 ­2

45 Preston
Lynn

Knox City
HS 1A 7 9 ­2 ­2.0 4 0 ­6

46 Kyler Wyatt Henrietta
Midway HS 1A 21 9 ­2 ­2 0 0

Marco Whiteface
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46 Guerrero HS 1A 5 10 ­2 0 4 ­6

48 Jordan
Looney

Henrietta
Midway HS 1A 21 10 ­4 ­2 ­2 0

48 Jake
Hamilton Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 ­4 2 6 ­12

50 Jeramy
Souder

Gail Borden
HS 1A 12 9 ­6 ­4 4 ­6

51 Skeeter
Coppock Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­8 18.8 ­12 4 0

52 Angel
Marquez Veribest HS 1A 14 10 ­10 11.1 ­8 ­2 0

53 Kacey
Christopher Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­12 17.0 ­16 0 4

54 Mattie
Rosenboom Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­12 10.0 ­8 4 ­8

55 Chad
Rhoades Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­14 0.0 ­6 ­6 ­2

56 Kailys
Barron

Whiteface
HS 1A 5 10 ­18 ­6 ­12 0

57 Hannah
Shields Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­24 10.0 ­14 ­4 ­6
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Biology ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Joseph Crockett Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 40
2 Samual Raborn Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 36
3 Evan Gomez Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 34
3 Larson Walker Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 34
5 Caleb Scoggins Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 32
6 Christina Crawford Whiteface HS 1A 5 9 30
7 Allison Taylor Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 28
8 Caelan Thuett Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 26
9 Carson Lewis Knox City HS 1A 7 10 24
9 Nathan Souder Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 24
9 Jason Spencer Chireno HS 1A 28 10 24
9 Dalton Briley Veribest HS 1A 14 10 24
13 Braxton Barnes Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 20
13 Jessie Trey Ledesma Knox City HS 1A 7 11 20
15 Ashton Bratcher Blum HS 1A 20 9 18
15 Marc Schafer Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 11 18
15 Dylan Ford Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 18
15 Easton Edwards Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 18
19 Sheldon Baty Knox City HS 1A 7 12 16
19 Katy Jo Morgan Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 16
21 Phoenix Sanders Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 14
22 Jamyaleigh Gray Gail Borden HS 1A 12 11 12
22 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 12
24 Blane Culver Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 10
25 Jackilann Shepherd Cross Plains HS 1A 15 9 8
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25 Joe Moore Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 8
27 Seth Wyatt Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 6
27 Jacy Bien Cross Plains HS 1A 15 9 6
27 Megan Ramsey Graford HS 1A 17 11 6

27 Dustin Ledesma Knox City HS 1A 7 9 6
31 Caleb Gomez Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 4
31 Matthew Cummings Burkeville HS 1A 29 12 4
31 Trey Terry Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 4
31 Preston Lynn Knox City HS 1A 7 9 4
31 Meghan Duhon Knox City HS 1A 7 11 4
36 Canyon Crider Blum HS 1A 20 9 2
36 Michael Phillips Graford HS 1A 17 11 2
36 Zachary Bolin Veribest HS 1A 14 9 2
36 Sarah Campbell Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 2
36 Jake Hamilton Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 2
41 Megan Coston Graford HS 1A 17 11 0
41 Bryce Forester Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 0
41 Marco Guerrero Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 0
44 Jordan Looney Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 ­2
44 Ethan Franke Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 ­2
44 Kyler Wyatt Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 9 ­2
44 Camdyne Burkett Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­2
48 Summer Fargason Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­4
48 Hannah Cowan Cross Plains HS 1A 15 11 ­4
48 Jeramy Souder Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 ­4
51 Chad Rhoades Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­6
51 Kailys Barron Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 ­6
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53 Angel Marquez Veribest HS 1A 14 10 ­8
53 Mattie Rosenboom Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­8
55 Skeeter Coppock Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­12
56 Hannah Shields Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­14
57 Kacey Christopher Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­16
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Chemistry ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Megan Coston Graford HS 1A 17 11 16
1 Canyon Crider Blum HS 1A 20 9 16
3 Sheldon Baty Knox City HS 1A 7 12 12
4 Summer Fargason Blum HS 1A 20 9 10
4 Caleb Gomez Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 10
4 Jacy Bien Cross Plains HS 1A 15 9 10
4 Camdyne Burkett Blum HS 1A 20 9 10
8 Seth Wyatt Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 8
8 Phoenix Sanders Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 8
10 Ethan Franke Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 6
10 Marc Schafer Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 11 6
10 Dustin Ledesma Knox City HS 1A 7 9 6
10 Trey Terry Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 6
10 Hannah Cowan Cross Plains HS 1A 15 11 6
10 Dylan Ford Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 6
10 Easton Edwards Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 6
10 Sarah Campbell Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 6
10 Jake Hamilton Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 6
19 Larson Walker Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 4
19 Mattie Rosenboom Blum HS 1A 20 9 4
19 Bryce Forester Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 4
19 Jackilann Shepherd Cross Plains HS 1A 15 9 4
19 Caelan Thuett Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 4
19 Jason Spencer Chireno HS 1A 28 10 4
19 Jeramy Souder Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 4
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19 Skeeter Coppock Blum HS 1A 20 9 4
19 Marco Guerrero Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 4
19 Joe Moore Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 4
19 Christina Crawford Whiteface HS 1A 5 9 4

30 Carson Lewis Knox City HS 1A 7 10 2
30 Nathan Souder Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 2
32 Evan Gomez Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 0
32 Samual Raborn Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 0
32 Caleb Scoggins Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 0
32 Blane Culver Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 0
32 Matthew Cummings Burkeville HS 1A 29 12 0
32 Jamyaleigh Gray Gail Borden HS 1A 12 11 0
32 Preston Lynn Knox City HS 1A 7 9 0
32 Kyler Wyatt Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 9 0
32 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 0
32 Jessie Trey Ledesma Knox City HS 1A 7 11 0
32 Kacey Christopher Graford HS 1A 17 11 0
43 Jordan Looney Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 ­2
43 Angel Marquez Veribest HS 1A 14 10 ­2
43 Braxton Barnes Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 ­2
43 Michael Phillips Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­2
43 Katy Jo Morgan Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 ­2
43 Zachary Bolin Veribest HS 1A 14 9 ­2
43 Dalton Briley Veribest HS 1A 14 10 ­2
50 Meghan Duhon Knox City HS 1A 7 11 ­4
50 Hannah Shields Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­4
52 Chad Rhoades Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­6
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52 Allison Taylor Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 ­6
54 Megan Ramsey Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­8
54 Joseph Crockett Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 ­8
56 Ashton Bratcher Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­12
56 Kailys Barron Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 ­12
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Physics ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Caleb Scoggins Whiteface HS 1A 5 11 18
2 Megan Ramsey Graford HS 1A 17 11 16
3 Christina Crawford Whiteface HS 1A 5 9 12
4 Canyon Crider Blum HS 1A 20 9 8
5 Caleb Gomez Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 6
5 Jacy Bien Cross Plains HS 1A 15 9 6
5 Trey Terry Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 6
5 Easton Edwards Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 6
5 Allison Taylor Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 6
10 Summer Fargason Blum HS 1A 20 9 4
10 Evan Gomez Whiteface HS 1A 5 12 4
10 Ethan Franke Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 4
10 Jamyaleigh Gray Gail Borden HS 1A 12 11 4
10 Camdyne Burkett Blum HS 1A 20 9 4
10 Kacey Christopher Graford HS 1A 17 11 4
16 Samual Raborn Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 2
16 Nathan Souder Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 2
16 Ashton Bratcher Blum HS 1A 20 9 2
16 Braxton Barnes Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 2
20 Jordan Looney Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 0
20 Angel Marquez Veribest HS 1A 14 10 0
20 Seth Wyatt Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 0
20 Phoenix Sanders Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 0
20 Larson Walker Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 0
20 Megan Coston Graford HS 1A 17 11 0
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20 Blane Culver Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 0
20 Kailys Barron Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 0
20 Katy Jo Morgan Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 0
20 Hannah Cowan Cross Plains HS 1A 15 11 0

20 Jason Spencer Chireno HS 1A 28 10 0
20 Kyler Wyatt Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 9 0
20 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 0
20 Skeeter Coppock Blum HS 1A 20 9 0
20 Zachary Bolin Veribest HS 1A 14 9 0
20 Sarah Campbell Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 0
20 Meghan Duhon Knox City HS 1A 7 11 0
37 Chad Rhoades Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­2
37 Matthew Cummings Burkeville HS 1A 29 12 ­2
37 Marc Schafer Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 11 ­2
37 Michael Phillips Graford HS 1A 17 11 ­2
37 Sheldon Baty Knox City HS 1A 7 12 ­2
37 Bryce Forester Henrietta Midway HS 1A 21 10 ­2
37 Caelan Thuett Gail Borden HS 1A 12 12 ­2
37 Dylan Ford Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 ­2
37 Joe Moore Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 ­2
46 Carson Lewis Knox City HS 1A 7 10 ­4
46 Jessie Trey Ledesma Knox City HS 1A 7 11 ­4
48 Dustin Ledesma Knox City HS 1A 7 9 ­6
48 Jackilann Shepherd Cross Plains HS 1A 15 9 ­6
48 Preston Lynn Knox City HS 1A 7 9 ­6
48 Jeramy Souder Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 ­6
48 Marco Guerrero Whiteface HS 1A 5 10 ­6
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48 Hannah Shields Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­6
54 Mattie Rosenboom Blum HS 1A 20 9 ­8
55 Jake Hamilton Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 ­12
56 Dalton Briley Veribest HS 1A 14 10 ­14
57 Joseph Crockett Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 ­16
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Social Studies ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score

1 Cross Plains
HS Jack Larimore, Wesley Alexander, Holden Senclair 1A 15 103

2 Blum HS Jose Lopez, Steven Burman, Savannah Stanley 1A 20 101
3 Aspermont HS Haley Dutchover, Luke Carter, Slade Swink 1A 13 93
4 Graford HS TJ Slay, Ricky Williams, Eric Burleson 1A 17 87
5 Gail Borden HS Hayley Gray, Trent Collins, Thomas Nix 1A 12 87
6 Veribest HS Julia Williams, Angel Marquez, Zachary Bolin 1A 14 80
7 Knox City HS Ryan Heard, Joe Max Schirmak, Jeremiah Rincon 1A 7 76
8 Bellevue HS Gavin Moore, Michael Hanson, Trey Terry 1A 21 63

9 Burkeville HS David Hogue, Matthew Cummings, Savannah
Henry 1A 29 53
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Social Studies ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score
1 Jose Lopez Blum HS 1A 20 11 40
2 Jack Larimore Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 38
3 Hayley Gray Gail Borden HS 1A 12 11 36
3 TJ Slay Graford HS 1A 17 12 36
5 Wesley Alexander Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 35
6 Steven Burman Blum HS 1A 20 9 33
7 Haley Dutchover Aspermont HS 1A 13 11 32
7 Julia Williams Veribest HS 1A 14 11 32
9 Luke Carter Aspermont HS 1A 13 10 31
10 Slade Swink Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 30
10 Holden Senclair Cross Plains HS 1A 15 11 30
12 Ricky Williams Graford HS 1A 17 12 29
12 Ryan Heard Knox City HS 1A 7 12 29
12 Damian Santaclara Chireno HS 1A 28 9 29
15 Savannah Stanley Blum HS 1A 20 10 28
15 Trent Collins Gail Borden HS 1A 12 9 28
17 Aaron Willis Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 27
17 Larson Walker Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 27
19 Joe Max Schirmak Knox City HS 1A 7 11 26
20 David Hogue Burkeville HS 1A 29 11 25
20 Joseph Crockett Cross Plains HS 1A 15 10 25
22 Angel Marquez Veribest HS 1A 14 10 24
22 Zachary Bolin Veribest HS 1A 14 9 24
22 Summer Fargason Blum HS 1A 20 9 24
25 David Gilcrease Chireno HS 1A 28 9 23
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25 Thomas Nix Gail Borden HS 1A 12 10 23
27 Gavin Moore Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 22
27 Eric Burleson Graford HS 1A 17 11 22
27 Wyntir Marchant Aspermont HS 1A 13 12 22

27 Michael Hanson Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 22
31 Jeremiah Rincon Knox City HS 1A 7 11 21
31 Anthony Castaneda Aspermont HS 1A 13 10 21
31 Eric Phillips Graford HS 1A 17 9 21
31 James Briggs Cross Plains HS 1A 15 11 21
35 Emma Martin Graford HS 1A 17 11 20
35 Phoenix Sanders Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 20
37 Hallee Carlson Veribest HS 1A 14 9 19
37 Trey Terry Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 19
37 Clayton Richardson Knox City HS 1A 7 10 19
40 Matthew Cummings Burkeville HS 1A 29 12 16
40 Jessie Trey Ledesma Knox City HS 1A 7 11 16
42 Dylan Cooper Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 14
43 James Kincaid Graford HS 1A 17 10 12
43 Savannah Henry Burkeville HS 1A 29 10 12
43 Makaylie Steele Knox City HS 1A 7 12 12
46 Thomas Rojas Aspermont HS 1A 13 10 11
46 Niraj Bhatka Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 11
48 Brayden Albright Aspermont HS 1A 13 9 8
49 Christian Contreras Aspermont HS 1A 13 10 7
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Spelling ­ Team

Rank School Students Conference District Total Score
1 Bellevue HS Jake Hamilton, Dylan Ford, Zoe Berry 1A 21 143
2 Blum HS Korbin Clark, Kaylie Burkett, Jose Lopez 1A 20 114
3 Veribest HS Jade Tai Spain, Katelynn Salvato, Emily Rendon 1A 14 94
4 Knox City HS Hannah Duhon, Terry Tatum, Naomi Ruiz 1A 7 83
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Spelling ­ Individual

Rank Name School Conference District Grade Level Score Tie Breaker
1 Hannah Duhon Knox City HS 1A 7 9 57 9.0
2 Jade Tai Spain Veribest HS 1A 14 11 55 7.0
3 Jake Hamilton Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 54 6.0
4 Dylan Ford Bellevue HS 1A 21 11 49 6.0
5 Korbin Clark Blum HS 1A 20 11 45 3.0
6 Zoe Berry Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 40 3.0
7 Kaylie Burkett Blum HS 1A 20 11 38 2.0
8 Jose Lopez Blum HS 1A 20 11 31 3.0
9 Gabriel Garza Bellevue HS 1A 21 10 30 1.0
10 Jacob Collier Cross Plains HS 1A 15 9 22 4.0
11 Katelynn Salvato Veribest HS 1A 14 9 21 6.0
12 Rebekah Crockett Cross Plains HS 1A 15 12 21 1.0
13 Terry Tatum Knox City HS 1A 7 9 20 2.0
14 Emily Rendon Veribest HS 1A 14 9 18 1.0
15 Brianna Alvardo Veribest HS 1A 14 9 15 0.0
16 Brandon Love Blum HS 1A 20 10 14 0.0
17 Dylan Throckmorton Bellevue HS 1A 21 10 12 1.0
18 Cassie Simpson Bellevue HS 1A 21 9 10 0.0
19 Naomi Ruiz Knox City HS 1A 7 9 6 0.0
19 Tommy Martin Blum HS 1A 20 10 6 0.0


